treated insides their residents and no patients were to be 

admitted in the hospitals. (Fig. 2) 

This study found that 3618 were suspected cases, and 

795 were confirmed cases out of forty thousand. Twenty-

nine confirmed cases were fixed by applying Arsenic alb, 

and Two hundred and fifty-three (253) patients were given 

symptomatic homeopathic medicines for respiration 

complicacy. Statements from homeopaths showed that no 

patients have died having homeopathic treatment. The 

results from the Homeopathic Physicians are as given in 

Fig. 3.